OP \$40.00 6656256

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM775551

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MUNNE SRL		11/28/2022	Sociedad de Responsabilidad Limitada (SRL): DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAVERICK FOODS, SAS.	
Street Address:	Iress: Ave. Gregorio Luperón No. 89	
Internal Address:	sector Ciudad Moderna	
City:	Santo Domingo	
State/Country:	e/Country: DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Sociedad Anónima Simplificada (S.A.S.): DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6656256	MUNNÉ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7877223446

Email: arturo@perezguerrero.com
Correspondent Name: Arturo Perez-Guerrero
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 9024163

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arturo Perez-Guerrero	
SIGNATURE:	/Arturo Perez-Guerrero/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment munne#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007932 FRAME: 0986

900739457

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Whereas, MUNNE SRL, a "Sociedad de Responsabilidad Limitada (SRL)", organized under the laws of the Dominican Republic, Assignor, whose address is Ave. Máximo Gómez No. 109, Villas Agrícolas, Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic, 10410, has adopted and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

MUNNE

6656256

March 1, 2022

WHEREAS, MAVERICK FOODS, SAS., hereinafter the Assignee, a "Sociedad Anónima Simplificada (S.A.S.)", organized under the laws of the Dominican Republic, with its principal place of business at Ave. Gregorio Luperón No. 89, sector Ciudad Moderna, Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MUNNE SRL hereby assigns to MAVERICK FOODS, S.A.S., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the corresponding registrations.

Signed at Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic, this twenty-eighth (28th) day of November, 2022.

MUNNE SRL

MAVERICK FOODS, SAS.

By: Galo José De Jesus Munné Taulé

Position: President

Position: President

Date: November 28th, 2022

Date: November 28th, 2022

Rafael Damáres Toribio Rodríguez

{00968007.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 007932 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 12/20/2022